20 Return on Equity 35,705,142   31,980,572   249,890   1,282,112   260,879   1,931,690   Schedule 2.6, L.13

21 Return on Rate Base ($) 129,639,999   116,116,645   907,312   4,655,157   947,211   7,013,674   Schedule 2.6, L.14

Return on Total Rate Base (%):
22 Return on Rate Base - Debt Component 4.15% 4.15% 4.15% 4.15% 4.15% 4.15% L. 19 divided by L.9
23 Return on Rate Base - Equity Component 1.58% 1.58% 1.58% 1.58% 1.58% 1.58% L. 20 divided by L.9

24 Return on Rate Base (%) 5.73% 5.73% 5.73% 5.73% 5.73% 5.73% L. 21 divided by L.9

(1) Debt and equity weightings reflect a 0.62% funded ARO and 3.09% component for Employee Future Benefits at 0% cost.

  Page: 2 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 2 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 1 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Total System
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credits Deficit Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/3)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Total System
1 Newfoundland Power 530,510,628   465,958,740   -   64,540,264   530,499,004

2 Subtotal Newfoundland Power 530,510,628   465,958,740   -   64,540,264   530,499,004   1.14

3 Island Industrial 48,138,427   48,138,882   -   -   48,138,882   1.00
4 Labrador Industrial 5,663,531   5,671,898   -   -   5,671,898   1.00
5 CFB - Goose Bay Secondary -   -   -   -   -   -
6 Rural Labrador Interconnected 21,560,144   18,963,201   -   2,626,606   21,589,807   1.14

Rural Deficit Areas
7 Island Interconnected 52,986,634   75,834,554   -   (22,847,920)   52,986,634   0.70
8 Island Isolated 1,678,820   11,376,116   -   (9,697,297)   1,678,820   0.15
9 Labrador Isolated 9,320,734   40,176,998   -   (30,856,264)   9,320,734   0.23

10 L'Anse au Loup 3,149,907   6,915,296   -   (3,765,388)   3,149,907   0.46
11 CFB Revenue Credit Applied to Deficit -   -   -   -   -   -

12 Subtotal 67,136,095   134,302,965   -   (67,166,870)   67,136,095   0.50

13 Total 673,008,825   673,035,686   -   -   673,035,686   1.00

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 3 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 3 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 2 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Island Interconnected
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue Deficit After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credit Allocation Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/3)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Island Interconnected
1 Newfoundland Power 530,510,628   465,958,740   -   64,540,264   530,499,004

2 Subtotal Newfoundland Power 530,510,628   465,958,740   -   64,540,264   530,499,004   1.14

3 Industrial - Firm 48,138,427   48,138,882   -   48,138,882
4 Industrial - Non-Firm -   -   -   -
5 Subtotal Industrial 48,138,427   48,138,882   -   -   48,138,882   1.00

Rural
6 1.1 Domestic 14,430,823   23,645,673   -   (9,214,850)   14,430,823   0.61
7 1.12 Domestic All Electric 18,186,197   26,944,091   -   (8,757,894)   18,186,197   0.67
8 1.3 Special 21,051   73,347   -   (52,296)   21,051   0.29
9 2.1 General Service 0-100 kW 9,669,457   12,596,990   -   (2,927,533)   9,669,457   0.77

10 2.3 General Service 110-1,000 kVa 6,194,898   7,360,705   -   (1,165,807)   6,194,898   0.84
11 2.4 General Service Over 1,000 kVa 3,396,034   3,929,260   -   (533,226)   3,396,034   0.86
12 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 1,088,175   1,284,488   -   (196,313)   1,088,175   0.85

13 Subtotal Rural 52,986,634   75,834,554   -   (22,847,920)   52,986,634   0.70

14 Total Island Interconnected 631,635,689   589,932,177   -   41,692,343   631,624,520   1.07

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 4 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 4 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 3 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Island Isolated
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credit Deficit Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/3)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Island Isolated
1 1.2 Domestic Diesel 835,270   8,728,410   (7,893,140)   835,270   0.10
2 1.23 Churches, Schools & Com Halls 67,351   339,844   (272,492)   67,351   0.20
3 2.1 General Service 0-10 kW 222,149   918,507   (696,358)   222,149   0.24
4 2.2 GS 10-100 kW 506,509   1,175,018   (668,509)   506,509   0.43
5 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 41,658   204,520   (162,863)   41,658   0.20
6 4.1G Gov't Street and Area Lighting 5,882   9,817   (3,935)   5,882   0.60

7   Total 1,678,820   11,376,116   (9,697,297)   1,678,820   0.15

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 5 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 5 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 4 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Labrador Isolated
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credit Deficit Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/3)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Labrador Isolated
1 1.2 Domestic Diesel 3,234,825   21,531,511   (18,296,686)   3,234,825   0.15
2 1.2G Government Domestic Diesel 617,622   578,257   39,365   617,622   1.07
3 1.23 Churches, Schools & Com Halls 295,470   1,189,198   (893,728)   295,470   0.25
4 2.1 General Service 0-10 kW 1,338,707   3,983,914   (2,645,207)   1,338,707   0.34
5 2.2 GS 10-100 kW 3,219,836   9,304,208   (6,084,372)   3,219,836   0.35
6 2.3 GS 110-1,000 kVa 254,281   1,484,630   (1,230,348)   254,281   0.17
7 2.4 General Service Over 1,000 kVa 230,332   1,712,599   (1,482,268)   230,332   0.13
8 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 121,414   383,386   (261,972)   121,414   0.32
9 4.1G Gov't Street and Area Lighting 8,246   9,295   (1,050)   8,246   0.89

10   Total 9,320,734   40,176,998   (30,856,264)   9,320,734   0.23

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 6 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 6 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 5 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

L'Anse au Loup
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credit Deficit Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/3)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

L'Anse au Loup
1 1.1 Domestic 588,129   1,459,521   (871,392)   588,129   0.40
2 1.12 Domestic All Electric 1,380,596   3,216,688   (1,836,092)   1,380,596   0.43
3 2.1 General Service 0-100 kW 836,684   1,620,656   (783,973)   836,684   0.52
3 2.3 General Service 110-1,000 kVa 323,774   574,930   (251,156)   323,774   0.56
4 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 20,724   43,501   (22,776)   20,724   0.48

5 Total L'Anse Au Loup 3,149,907   6,915,296   (3,765,388)   3,149,907 0.46

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 7 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 7 of 107

Schedule 1.2
Page 6 of 6

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Labrador Interconnected
Comparison of Revenue & Allocated Revenue Requirement

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cost of Service Before Revenue Requirement Revenue
Line Proforma Deficit and Revenue Revenue Deficit After Deficit and Revenue to Cost
No. Rate Class Revenues (1) Credit Allocation Credit Allocation Credit Allocation Coverage

(Col.3+4+5) (Col.2/7)
($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Labrador Interconnected
1 Labrador Industrial Firm 5,663,531   5,671,898   -   5,671,898   1.00
2 Labrador Industrial Non-Firm -   -   -   -   -

3 Subtotal Industrial 5,663,531   5,671,898   -   -   5,671,898

4 CFB - Goose Bay Secondary -   -   -   -   -   -

Rural
5 1.1 Domestic 106,221 214,786   -   29,750.11   244,536   0.43
6 1.1A Domestic All Electric 11,780,980 11,592,882   -   1,605,738   13,198,620   0.89
7 2.1 General Service 0-10 kW 433,233 383,869   -   53,170   437,039   0.99
8 2.2 General Service 10-100 kW 2,391,268 1,772,573   -   245,520   2,018,093   1.18
9 2.3 General Service 110-1,000 kVa 3,695,598 2,437,613   -   337,635   2,775,248   1.33

10 2.4 General Service Over 1,000 kVa 2,791,580 2,255,671   -   312,435   2,568,106   1.09
11 4.1 Street and Area Lighting 361,265 305,808   -   42,358   348,165   1.04

12 Subtotal Rural 21,560,144   18,963,201   -   2,626,606   21,589,807
13 Total Labrador Interconnected 27,223,675   24,635,100   -   2,626,606   27,261,705

(1) The proforma revenues assume new rates to recover the total cost of service are implemented January 1, 2018.

  Page: 8 of 10728-Jul-2017

Exhibit 14 2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study
Page 8 of 107

Schedule 1.2.1
Page 1 of 1

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO
2018 Test Year Cost of Service Study

Total System
Rural Deficit Allocation

Line 1 2
No.

Deficit Allocation
Allocated on

Revenue Requirment
($)

ALLOCATION OF DEFICIT:

1   Island Interconnected 64,540,263.59
2   Labrador Interconnected 2,626,605.94

3   Allocated Totals 67,166,870

CUSTOMER DEFICIT ALLOCATION: